20000 ACCESSORIES

CAREFREE SLIDE-OUT KOVER AWNING

POLAR WHITE
CRV #459605 78" X 32" CRV #457957 147.5” X 37.5”
CRV #457958  79.5” X 38.5” CRV #482879 155.5” X 37.5”
CRV #470987 95" X 37.5” CRV #457959 156.75” X 38.5”
CRV #457970 131" X 37.5" CRV #463553 163" X 38”
CRV #463552 145" X 38” CRV #457960 174.5” X 38.5”

CRV #468086 146" X 37.5”

B
[ 4
A
C
D
v
ﬁb—v@
A CANOPY
B AWNING RAIL
C ROLLER TUBE
D R00133 RIGHT SPRING ASSY
E R00134 LEFT SPRING ASSY
F 034837 MOUNTING BRACKET
G 030520 #10 X 3/4 SCREW
H 030520 RIVET
R00126 HARDWARE PACK
S ﬁ\\‘
Coachmen

Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC

REV 10-04 20300 -1



20000 ACCESSORIES

A&E
UNIVERSAL HARDWARE FOR 8500 & 9000 AWNING

/// N
// /,...//

8480001
8480001
8480001
8480001

MODELS

.001
.101
.401
.501

8480001
8480001
8480001
8480001

CRV #428460

.002
.102
.402
.502

SPACER KIT

REV 10-04

Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC

20300 -2

Coachmen

DOOR
EDGE-GUARD

SCREEN DOOR EDGE CLIP
CRV #434774




20000

ACCESSORIES
A&E
UNIVERSAL HARDWARE FOR 8500 & 9000 AWNING
PARTS LIST
NO. VEND # _ |DESCRIPTION CRV #
1 RAFTER, MAIN
830295.036 8480000.001 & 101
830295.037 8480000.002
830295.536 8480000.401 & 501
2 830333  [BRACKET TOP
3 143002.053 |RIVET, SEMI-TUBE 1/4" X 1-5/8"
4 310359.010 |SCREW, HEX HEAD 1/4" X 3.38" (2 REQ.)
5 SECONDARY RAFTER
830463.011 8480000.001 & 101
830463.012 8480000.002
830463.511 8480000.401 & 501
6 KNOB, ADJUSTMENT 1-7/8"
7 KIT #93008 [WASHER, STAINLESS .261
8 —|WASHER, NYLON 1"
9 3103745.000 [NUT,_1/4 - 20
10 ARM, ASSEMBLY MAIN
3103433.946 8480000.001 & 101
3103433.953 8480000.002
3103433.987 8480000.401 & 501
11 830472  |[CATCH, SLIDER (SET OF 2)
12 | KIT #930041 |SAFETY LOCK ASSEMBLY 698207
13 308171.019 |RIVET, EXPANDING
14 830644  [LIFT HANDLE
15 ARM ADJUSTABLE (INCLUDES: #16, 17 & 18)
830466.006 8480000.001, 101 & 002
3103819.052 CSA UNITS
830467.507 8480000.401 & 501
3103819.086 CSAUNITS
16 830553  |PATIO FOOT (WITH #17)
17 143002.048 |RIVET, SEMI TUBE 5/16" X 2-1/2"
18 143002.047 |RIVET, SEMI TUBE 1/4" X 2-1/2"
19 830456  [STOP PLUG KIT (SET OF 2)
20 113006  |SPIKE, 8" (2 REQ.)
21 830465 |BRACKET, BOTTOM MTG.
22 310359.010 [SCREW 14 X 3.38 (2 REQ.)
.- SCREW 14 X 1.5 (2 REQ.)
23 730370  [INSERT, BOTTOM MTG. BRACKET 3-1/2"
24 730145  [SPACER, TOP MTG. BRACKET
25 830152.002 |E-Z PULL ROD 435620
26 930004 |DOOR ROLLER - CW 408011
AR-35MW |DOOR ROLLER - POLAR WHITE 435882
27 | 3101746.000 [WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 1/4"
28 113024.001 [BOLT, HEX 1/4" - 20 X 1/2" SSTL
29 | KIT#930006 |PIN, SAFETY SPRING (2)
30 830463  [SLIDER ASSEMBLY
31 141031  |BUMPER
32 143002.051 |RIVET, SEMI-TUBE 3/16" X 1-1/8"
N/S | 3104745.009 [SCREEN DOOR EDGE CLIP 434774

NOTE: REQ. QUANTITIES ARE FOR INDIVIDUAL ARM ONLY.

?@%@@ﬁzm@ﬁ

Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC

20300 -3

REV 10-04



20000

ACCESSORIES

CAREFREE AWNING HARDWARE
C%

L TPw

\;\ .

T o3 C-;@‘g{ cs

g

- . L

REV 10-04

Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC

20300 -4




ACCESSORIES 20000
NO. VEND # |DESCRIPTION CRV # || NO. VEND # |DESCRIPTION CRV #
A FIESTA CANOPY(COV. ROLLER) E 879528PW JUPPER ARM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE, 66"
OCEAN BLUE E1 030509 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8
860879 8' - (88" CANOPY) N/S 030533 STOP SCREW #6 X 3/8
860979 9' - (100" CANOPY)
861079 10' - (112" CANOPY) F 879060 ARM STORAGE LOCK ASSY. (INCL. RIVETS)
861179 11" - (124" CANOPY) 247060 POLAR WHITE 449139
861279 12' - (136" CANOPY) G 879080 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (INCL. RIVETS)
861379 13' - (148" CANOPY) H 011131 STOP BOLT ASSY. (IN. BOLT, WASHER, NUT)
861479 14' - (160" CANOPY) | 879600PW JLOWER ARM ASSY. COMPLETE 56"
861579 15' - (172" CANOPY) J 012411-01 |BOTTOM BRACKET ASSEMBLY
861679 16' - (184" CANOPY) K 030526 LAG SCREW #14 X 2-1/2
861779 17' - 196" CANOPY) L BOTTOM BRACKET SHIM
861879 18' - 208" CANOPY) L1 CARPORT FOOR W/RIVETS
861979 19' - (220" CANOPY)
862079 20" - (232" CANOPY) M 169037 BOTTOM BRACKET STANDOFF KIT
862179 21" - (244" CANOPY) (INCL. 2 STANDOFFS W/LAG SCREWS)
N/S 249053 BOTTOM BRACKET ADAPTOR KIT
B ROLLER TUBE ONLY (INCL. 2 ADAPTORS W/HARDWARE)
230800 8' ROLLER TUBE
230900 9' ROLLER TUBE N 879140PW JLOWER BRACE ASSY. COMPLETE, 40"
231000 10' ROLLER TUBE S2 037097 SLIDER
231100 11" ROLLER TUBE S3 | 030335-002 RIVET 3/16 DIA. X 1-5/8 SEMI-TUBULAR
231200 12' ROLLER TUBE
231300 13' ROLLER TUBE O 879159PW JUPPER BRACE ASSY. COMPLETE, 60"
231400 14' ROLLER TUBE T 249160 UPPER BRACKET W/RIVETS
231500 15' ROLLER TUBE N/S UPPER BRACKET STANDOFF KIT
231600 16' ROLLER TUBE (INCL. 2 STANDOFFS W/LAG SCREWS)
231700 17' ROLLER TUBE
231800 18' ROLLER TUBE P 249105 BLACK LOCKING KNOB W/CLAMP
231900 19' ROLLER TUBE Q 030538 BLACK KNOB SCREW
232000 20' ROLLER TUBE R 036039 BRACE KNOB CLAMP
232100 21' ROLLER TUBE
N/S 036031 PULL WAND (BASEMENT) 435620
C 879001 FRONT SPRING & BRAKE ASSEMBLY N/S | 012470-101 |HARDWARE PACK, COMPLETE
C1 041059 BUSHING N/S 030522 END CAP SCREW #10 X 3/4
C2 | 037060-101 END CAP N/S | 030517-105 |SLIDER STOP SCREW #6 X 3/8
C3 030274 WASHER N/S 060063 DOOR ROLLER - COL. WHITE 408011
C4 030524 SCREW #8 X 5/16 N/S 060063 DOOR ROLLER - POL. WHITE 435882
C5 037062 BRAKE PLATE N/S 169017 BOTTOM BRACKET ADAPTER
C6 032100 BIAS SPRING N/S 249153 TOP BRACKET STANDOFF
C7 | 037059MD BRAKE CAM (INCL. 2 STANDOFF W/LAG SCREWS)
C8 | 037090-101 END PLATE N/S 022403 PULL STRAP
C9 | 037072-101 FRONT END PLUG N/S 030177 CANOPY SCREW #8 X 3/4
Cc10 030348 RIVET; 3/16 DIA. X 1-3/8 SEMI-TUBULAR N/S | 060016CUT JCARPORT STAKE
C11 | 037076-101 BRAKE LEVER N/S 905007 NUTSERT TOOL KIT
N/S 030522 END CAP SCREW #10 X 3/4 N/S 040279 HANDLE LOCK PIN
D 879020 REAR SPRING ASSEMBLY
D1 041058 BUSHING
D2 | 037071-101 END CAP
D3 034096 SPACER
D4 | 037073-101 REAR END PLUG
N/S 030522 END CAP SCREW #10 X 3/4
Coachmen
Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC
20300 -5 REV 10-04



20000

ACCESSORIES

#934AV07
#934AV09
#934AV11

#934AX07
#934AX09
#934AX11

PATIO AWNINGS - POLAR WHITE HARDWARE
(CREAM HARDWARE - NLA)

7FT  HORIZON BLUE = ®
T EBEE [ES[TRIM LINE
11FT  HORIZON BLUE

7FT  PERIWINKLE CRV #468084

9FT  PERIWINKLE CRV #468082 - NLA
1FT PERIWINKLE CRV #468083 - NLA :

A&E PATTY O’ CHAIRS
DIMENSIONS (H X W X D):
33" X 22" X 22" OPEN
24" X 22" X 2" CLOSED

#952305.202 (1-PAIR)

SCREEN ROOMS (USED WITH
6 TRIM LINE PATIO AWNINGS)

NO. VEND # DESCRIPTION
1 3104212.075 FABRIC ASSEMBLY 7FT
31042122.091 FABRIC ASSEMBLY 9FT
31404212.117 FABRIC ASSEMBLY 11FT
2 730131.107 ROLLER TUBE 7FT
730131.109 ROLLER TUBE 9FT
730131.111 ROLLER TUBE 11FT
3 3104183.003 END CAP
4 3104184.001 ADJUSTABLE POLE
5 3104185.008 RAFTER POLE —
6 3104257.005 TENT STAKE
7 3108700.356 STAKE LOOP #947207  7FT  CRV #429671
8 3108700.349 RUBBER TIP #947209  9FT CRYV #429672 - NLA
#947211 11FT CRV #429673
o ‘ﬁ\v
Coachmen
Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC
REV 10-04 20300 -6





